

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1075

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike “redisclosure” and substitute “disclosure”; and in line 20, after “of” insert “certain provisions of”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 11, strike the second “OF” and substitute “OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 25, after “SHALL” insert “:

(I)”;

strike beginning with “AND” in line 25 down through “IMMUNIZATIONS,” in line 26; in lines 28, 30, 31, and 33, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(IV)”, respectively, and substitute “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, and “4.”, respectively; in lines 28 and 30, in each instance, strike “DESCRIBES” and substitute “DESCRIBE”; and in lines 31 and 33, in each instance, strike “NOTIFIES” and substitute “NOTIFY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in lines 1, 4, 7, 9, and 11 strike “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, and “(IX)”, respectively, and substitute “5.”, “6.”, “7.”, “8.”, and “9.”, respectively; in line 1, strike “PROVIDES” and substitute “PROVIDE”; in line 4, strike “EXPLAINS” and substitute “EXPLAIN”; in lines 7, 9, and 11, in each instance, strike “DESCRIBES” and substitute “DESCRIBE”; in line 11, after “IMMUNET” insert “; AND

(II) DISTRIBUTE COPIES OF THE BROCHURE TO EACH HEALTH CARE PROVIDER WHO ADMINISTERS IMMUNIZATIONS”;

(Over)

in lines 12 and 16, strike “(4)” and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(5)” and “(6)”, respectively; in lines 13 and 18, in each instance, before “BROCHURE” insert “FORM AND THE”; in line 14, strike “REQUIRED” and substitute “DESCRIBED”; in lines 14 and 19, in each instance, strike “UNDER PARAGRAPH (3)” and substitute “IN PARAGRAPHS (2) AND (4)”; strike beginning with “TO” in line 29 down through “SO” in line 33 and substitute “;

(1) TO RELEASE OR DISCLOSE INFORMATION IN IMMUNET THAT AN INDIVIDUAL HAS REFUSED TO DISCLOSE;

(2) TO SOLICIT NEW PATIENTS OR CLIENTS; OR

(3) FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE UNLESS AUTHORIZED BY THE SECRETARY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, strike beginning with “ANY” in line 11 down through “PROVISION” in line 12 and substitute “SUBSECTION (F)”.